

## **STRICTLY PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL**

19 December 2024

The Directors Surgical Science Sweden AB Drakegatan 7A SE-412 50 Gothenburg Sweden

For the attention of

**Dear Sirs** 

## Recommended Cash Offer for Intelligent Ultrasound Group plc ("Intelligent Ultrasound") by Surgical Science Sweden AB ("Surgical Science")

We write to you with regard to the release of the Rule 2.7 announcement of even date herewith (the "Rule 2.7 Announcement"), in connection with the Offer being made by Surgical Science for the entire issued and to be issued ordinary share capital of Intelligent Ultrasound.

We confirm that we have given and not withdrawn our written consent to the issue of the Rule 2.7 Announcement with the inclusion of our name and the references thereto in the form and context in which they appear.

Yours faithfully

**Head of Mergers & Acquisitions** 

for and on behalf of Strand Hanson Limited